its Meeting held on 05th August, 2022 has on the recommendation of the Audit Committee, re-appointed S Chhaparia & 
Associates, Cost Accountants, (Firm Registration No. 101591) Kolkata, has been appointed as Cost Auditors for the Financial 
Year 2022-23 on a remuneration of ̀  75,000 per annum (Rupees Seventy Five Thousand only) plus additional taxes and actual 
out-of-pocket expenses. The remuneration is subject to the ratification of the Members in terms of Section 148, read with 
Rule 14 of the Companies (Audit and Auditors) Rules, 2014 and is accordingly placed before the Shareholders for ratification.